
Boys & Girls Club Bus Route Information 

In an effort to service more Club members with our after school bus service, BGCW has added 3 

stops to our after school route! If you would like your child to be able to ride the bus, please fill out 

the bottom of this form and return it to the Boys & Girls Club or Teen Center. We will update your 

child’s registration information once this form is received.  

NEW ROUTE STOPS AND TIMES 

 

Wooster High School (pick-up only)  5:20 pm  

Edgewood Middle School (pick-up only)  5:25 pm 

Cornerstone Elementary  5:35 pm 

Wayne County Public Library  5:38 pm 

Community Action (Former Lincoln Way Elementary)  5:42 pm 

Nold/Gasche  5:45 pm 

Melrose Elementary  5:55 pm 

Smithville Western/The Avenue parking lot  6:04 pm 

Mindy/Oakhill  6:10 pm 

Parkview Elementary  6:12 pm 

 

**All times are approximate** The bus will not stop at locations where Club members are not being dropped 

off shortening or lengthening the ride. 

Child’s Name_____________________________________________________________ 

Bus Stop_________________________________________________________________ 

I give my child permission to ride the Boys & Girls Club of Wooster transportation, a Wooster City School District bus and bus driv-

er, after school. I understand that all Wooster City School District policies as well as Boys & Girls Club policies regarding transporta-

tion are the responsibility of my child, and that after being let off of the bus it is my responsibility to coordinate transportation 

home from the bus stop.  

 

Parent/Guardian Signature___________________________________________________ 

 

Date___________________ 


